
Health Insurance in Sonoma County: 
A Quick Guide to Your Options 

 

Starting January 1, 2014 most residents will be required to have health insurance. 

If you don’t have insurance, you can enroll in the options below 

beginning November 1, 2015 for coverage that starts January 1, 2016. 

 

What am I 

eligible 

How can I enroll? 

By phone or mail 

 
A family of 4 with 

an income* of... 

For in 

2016? 

 

One person with 

an income* of... 

1.877.699.6868 
 

In person 

2550 Paulin Dr. 

Call for 
application 

Less than $33,465 You may qualify for 

Medi-Cal, a free health 

care program. 

less than 

$16,243 

Santa Rosa, CA 

online 
www.MyBenefitsCalWIN.org
 

 
 

$33,465 to 

$60,625 

 

 

 

 

 

 
$60,625 to 

$97,000 

You may qualify for help 

in paying out-of-pocket 

costs like deductibles 

and co-pays, along with a 

tax credit that lowers your 

monthly premium.** 

 
 

You may qualify for a tax 

credit that lowers your 

monthly premium.** 

$16,243 to 

$29,425 

 

 

 

 

 

 
$29,425 to 

$47,080 

 
by phone 

1.800.300.1506 

 
online 
www.CoveredCA.com 

 
Check out the Shop and 

Compare Tool online to 

calculate your potential 

insurance cost in 2016. 

over $97,000 You do not qualify for 

financial assistance, but 

you are eligible to buy 

health insurance through 

Covered California. 

over $47,080 

 

*Income levels are based on the year 2015. **You must enroll through Covered California to be eligible for your tax credit. 

For more information, including service locations, 

visit    www.sonoma-county.org/healthcarereform. 
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