

## Health Insurance in Sonoma County: A Quick Guide to Your Options

Starting **January 1, 2014** most residents will be required to have health insurance. If you don't have insurance, you can enroll in the options below beginning **November 1, 2015** for coverage that starts **January 1, 2016**.

A family of 4 with an income* of	What am I eligible For in 2016?	One person with an income* of	How can I enroll? By phone or mail 1.877.699.6868 Call for application In person 2550 Paulin Dr.
Less than \$33,465	You may qualify for Medi-Cal, a free health care program.	less than \$16,243	Santa Rosa, CA online www.MyBenefitsCalWIN.org
\$33,465 to \$60,625	You may qualify for help in paying out-of-pocket costs like deductibles and co-pays, along with a tax credit that lowers your monthly premium.**	\$16,243 to \$29,425	<i>by phone</i> 1.800.300.1506 <i>online</i> www.CoveredCA.com
\$60,625 to \$97,000	You may qualify for a tax credit that lowers your monthly premium.**	\$29,425 to \$47,080	Check out the Shop and Compare Tool online to calculate your potential insurance cost in 2016.
over \$97,000	You do not qualify for financial assistance, but you are eligible to buy health insurance through Covered California.	over \$47,080	
*Income levels are based on the year 2015. **You must enroll through Covered California to be eligible for your tax credit.			
For more information, including service locations, visit www.sonoma-county.org/healthcarereform.			

Sonoma County Human Services Department, I-877-699-6868, October 2015